

YIT CORPORATION
COMPARABLE FIGURES BY BUSINESS SEGMENT 2008, EUR 1000

| | Building and Industrial Services | Construction Services Finland | International Construction Services | Other items | Eliminations | YIT Group |
|--|---|--|--|--------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| External sales | 2,305,798 | 1,144,171 | 487,087 | 2,630 | 0 | 3,939,686 |
| Inter-segment sales | 90,172 | 3,726 | 6,445 | 49,917 | -150,260 | 0 |
| Sales | 2,395,970 | 1,147,897 | 493,532 | 52,547 | -150,260 | 3,939,686 |
| Share of results of associated companies | 14 | -19 | -118 | - | - | -123 |
| Operating profit | 162,038 | 111,748 | 9,011 | -22,184 | -16 | 260,597 |
| Unallocated items 1) | - | - | - | , | - | -126,248 |
| Group net profit | - | - | - | - | - | 134,349 |
| Segment's assets | 1,279,968 | 860,944 | 957,181 | 1,465,183 | -1,627,723 | 2,935,553 |
| Shares in associated companies | 80 | 198 | 3,545 | - | - | 3,823 |
| Segment's assets, total | 1,280,048 | 861,142 | 960,726 | 1,465,183 | -1,627,723 | 2,939,376 |
| Unallocated assets 2) | | | | | | 34,563 |
| Total assets | | | | | | 2,973,939 |
| Segment's liabilities | 857,696 | 674,935 | 914,507 | 1,175,111 | -1,524,343 | 2,097,906 |
| Unallocated liabilities 3) | | | | | | 68,351 |
| Total liabilities | | | | | | 2,166,257 |
| Investments | 58,901 | 1,871 | 7,025 | 17,314 | - | 85,111 |
| Depreciations | 14,952 | 294 | 3,645 | 12,939 | - | 31,830 |
| Other accrued charges to P/L | | | | | | |
| Change in provisions and pension obligations | 37,393 | 1,222 | 1,621 | -101 | 0 | 40,135 |

The unallocated items are the following

- 1) Financial income and expenses, taxes and minority interest
- 2) Deferred tax receivables
- 3) Deferred tax liabilities